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Start : 11:50, End : 12:10

1 YART - YAMAHA KRUMMENACHER Randy Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1 1:37.476 7 - -
2 WEPOL Racing LAVERTY Michael Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2 1:38.500 10 1.024 1.024
3 Team ERC-BMW Motorrad Endurance BÜHN Jan BMW S1000RR EWC 3 1:38.503 7 1.027 0.003
4 Junior Team LMS Suzuki DUPUY Eddy Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 1 1:38.928 7 1.452 0.425
5 VRD IGOL PIERRET EXPERIENCES PERRET David Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 4 1:39.358 5 1.882 0.430
6 F.C.C. TSR Honda France TECHER Alan Honda CBR 1000 EWC 5 1:39.476 6 2.000 0.118
7 GERT56 by GS YUASA LÖWE Rico BMW S1000RR SST 2 1:39.542 7 2.066 0.066
8 Cottard Motosport LONGEARET Kevin Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 3 1:39.798 10 2.322 0.256
9 METISS HUVIER Cyril Metiss EXP 1 1:40.075 6 2.599 0.277

10 No Limits Motor Team VITALI Luca Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 4 1:40.159 11 2.683 0.084
11 Team R2CL BOS Bobby Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 6 1:41.071 9 3.595 0.912
12 Team 33 Coyote  Louit Moto PAGANI Stéphane Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 5 1:41.278 6 3.802 0.207
13 TMC 35 LAMIRE Alexis Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 6 1:41.445 12 3.969 0.167
14 Slider Endurance CORTOT Charles Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 7 1:41.508 6 4.032 0.063
15 MOTOTECH EWC TEAM LAMBRECHTS Bram Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 7 1:41.791 3 4.315 0.283
16 Wójcik Racing Team 2 WIELEBSKI Artur Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 8 1:41.868 8 4.392 0.077
17 MACO RACING Team SVITOK Tomas Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 8 1:42.128 9 4.652 0.260
18 Falcon Racing Rennes Motos DEJEAN Arnaud Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 9 1:42.147 10 4.671 0.019
19 SC PROJECT PATON REPARTO CORSE SASETA Ricardo Honda CBR 1000 SST 10 1:42.586 4 5.110 0.439
20 SEIGNEUR MOTORSPORT RACING GERMANY Jonathan BMW S1000RR SST 11 1:42.714 8 5.238 0.128
21 Dunlop Motors Events BEURDELEY Renaud Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 12 1:42.829 6 5.353 0.115
22 PITLANE ENDURANCE LARCHER Quentin Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 13 1:43.000 10 5.524 0.171
23 BOSSTEAM ENDURANCE BERCIAUD Anthony Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 14 1:44.093 3 6.617 1.093
24 ACRO RACING TEAM 64 GRIMBER Jonathan Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 9 1:44.427 11 6.951 0.334
25 Suzuki Endurance Racing Team LEBLANC Grégory Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 10 1:45.191 5 7.715 0.764
26 GIRLS RACING TEAM CREUSOT Amandine Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 15 1:45.358 9 7.882 0.167

27 LCR ENDURANCE CASTINEL Gino Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 16 1:46.383 6 8.907 1.025
28 TEAM 202 VAUBAL Antoine Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 17 1:47.272 11 9.796 0.889
29 BMRT 3D MACCIO RACING MANGE Romain Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 18 1:48.398 7 10.922 1.126
30 GSM RACING BONIFACIO Nico Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 11 1:48.494 7 11.018 0.096

31 ITeM 17 ESCUDIER Nicolas Kawasaki ZX 10R EXP 2 - 0 - -
32 Mana-au compétition soutient la Ligue contre le … MESLET Pascal Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 19 - 0 - -
33 PLAYERS LUCAS  François Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 20 - 0 - -
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